

KHALSA GLOBAL REACH FOUNDATION (U.S.) AND



KHALSA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, G.T. ROAD, AMRITSAR

(UNDER THE AEGIS OF KHALSA COLLEGE CHARITABLE SOCIETY, AMRITSAR)

* ACCREDITED THRICE 'A' GRADE BY NAAC *RECOGNISED BY NCTE & UGC UNDER SECTION 2(F) & 12(B)

* COVERED UNDER 95% GRANT-IN-AID BY GOVT. OF PUNJAB *AFFILIATED TO GNDU AMRITSAR

PRESENTS

DR. BAKHSHISH SINGH

TEACHER OF THE YEAR OF PUNJAB AWARD 2023

(For School Teachers)



S. Satyajit Singh Majithia

President



S. Rajinder Mohan Singh Chhina

Honorary Secretary



Mrs. Gurvarinder Kaur Sandhu

President

Khalsa College Charitable Society, Amritsar Khalsa College Charitable Society, Amritsar Khalsa Global Reach Foundation (U.S.)



Dr. Sarbjit Singh

Co-ordinator

Khalsa Global Reach Foundation (U.S.)



Dr. Khushvinder Kumar

Principal

Khalsa College of Education, G.T. Road, Amritsar



Dr. Harpreet Kaur

Convenor

Khalsa College of Education, G.T. Road, Amritsar

DR. BAKHSHISH SINGH TEACHER OF THE YEAR OF PUNJAB AWARD 2023

(For School Teachers)

ABOUT US

Khalsa College of Education, Amritsar, a premier institute of Teacher Education is a unique amalgamation of professional and academic excellence. The college started its onerous journey as a B.T. Department of main Khalsa College, Amritsar in the year 1954 and subsequently became an independent college in the year 1959.

Khalsa College of Education is one of the leading Teacher Education institution in the region established with a vision todevelop a globally compatible, socially responsive, secular, innovative, comprehensive institute of excellence in the field of teacher education, research and extension with a focus on the holistic development of individual and society by intertwining regional, national and international linkages.

Accredited 'A' grade thrice by NAAC in 2003, 2011 and 2016, the objective of the college is to prepare passionate, innovative, secular teachers for 21st century with a focus to develop their competencies and chisel their skills required to compete in the world job market.

"Education is the most powerful weapon which you can use to change the world". -Nelson Mandela



COURSES OFFERED					
Course	M.Ed	B.Ed	B.Ed-M.Ed Integrated	B.A. B.Ed/ B.Sc. B.Ed Integrated	PGDCA (T.E.)
Duration	2 Years	2 Years	3 Years	4 Years	1 Year

DR. BAKHSHISH SINGH TEACHER OF THE YEAR OF PUNJAB AWARD 2023 (For School Teachers)

KHALSA GLOBAL REACH FOUNDATION (U.S.)

Khalsa Global Reach Foundation is a U.S. Based Charitable Organisation, which has been working relentlessly to create an egalitarian society by providing financial assistance to the brilliant students from the economically weaker section of the society. The Foundation is headed by a philanthropist and an alumnus of Khalsa College, Dr. Bakhshish Singh Sandhu, who has firm belief in Sikh philosophy of life and wants to promote virtues like simplicity of mind, humility and selfless service to humanity through spread of education.

In order to accomplish this mission, Khalsa Global Reach Foundation has been generously providing scholarships to the needy and deserving students. Continuing with its mission, Khalsa Global Reach Foundation has taken upon itself the responsibility of providing an amount of Rs.5 lakh per year to Khalsa College of Education, G.T. Road, Amritsar, to promote the cause of education of students who face financial constraints in fulfilling their dreams.

ਕੁੰਭੇ ਬਧਾ ਜਲੁ ਰਹੇ ਜਲ ਬਿਨੁ ਕੁੰਭੁ ਨਾ ਹੋਇ। ਗਿਆਨ ਕਾ ਬਧਾ ਮਨ ਰਹੈ ਗਰ ਬਿਨ ਗਿਆਨ ਨਾ ਹੋਇ।।

Realising the importance of Guru in shaping the life of a student and in the transformation of a society, Khalsa Global Reach Foundation introduced Punjab Teacher of the Year Award from the year 2020. The maiden Punjab Teacher of the Year Award was conferred on September 5, 2021. For the year 2022, the award was conferred on November 10, 2023.

ABOUT THE AWARD:

The Award will be presented every year to those teachers who have excelled in their profession and have been working tirelessly not only for improving the quality of school education, but also enriching the lives of their students and community at large. The Award comprises of:

- 1) The Best Teacher of the Year Award This award will comprise Prize money of Rs.1 lakh, a Shawl and a Citation.
- 2) Appreciation Award I
 This award will comprise Prize money of
 Rs. 25 thousand, a Shawl and a Citation.
- 3) Appreciation Award II

 This award will comprise Prize money of Rs. 15 thousand, a Shawl and a Citation.
- 4) Punjabi Bhasha Ratan Puraskar
 This award will comprise Prize money of
 Rs. 10 thousand, a Shawl and a Citation.

It is a matter of privilege for Khalsa College of Education, G.T. Road, Amritsar that Khalsa Global Reach Foundation (U.S.) has reposed its faith in us and entrusted us with the responsibility of translating its vision into reality.

For the above stated coveted Award, the aspiring candidates may visit the college website www.kceasr.org for the detailed information.

CHIEF PATRON

Mrs. Gurvarinder Kaur Sandhu President Khalsa Global Reach Foundation (U.S.) PATRON

> Dr. Khushvinder Kumar Principal

> > CONVENOR
> > Dr. Harpreet Kaur
> > CO-ORDINATORS

Dr. Nirmaljit Kaur Dr. Gurjit Kaur Associate Professor Associate Professor

REGULATORY COMMITTEE

Mrs. Rajwinder Kaur
Assistant Professor
(Mob: 9878658554)

Dr. Avneet Kaur
Assistant Professor
(Mob: 9501537700)

Mrs. Harsimranjit Kaur Assistant Professor Assistant Professor

Download Application Form and Evaluation Criteria from the College website <u>www.kceasr.org</u>

AWARDEES OF THE YEAR 2020, 2021 AND 2022

Best Teacher Award-2020



S. Harmeet Singh,

Lecturer in Political Science

Baba Sohan Singh Government Senior Secondary

School, Bhakna Kalan, Amritsar

Best Teacher Award-2021



S. Amritpal Singh
Computer Teacher
Government Senior Secondary School, Chappar,
Ludhiana

Best Teacher Award-2022



Lecturer in Physics
Govt. Victoria Girls Sen. Sec. School, Patiala

Important Dates

Last Date to send Application form via e-mail id – kcegtroadawards@gmail.com: August 15, 2024

Last Date to send hardcopy of supporting documents via post: August 25, 2024

Click here to download Application Form: https://kceasr.org/teacher-of-the-year-of-punjab-award-2023/

D